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CHAPTER 3589.

[H.P. No.927.]

AN ACT FI‘(ING THE COMPENSATION OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATL
. OF HEXNEPIN COUNTY.
. [
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Statle of Minnesola:

SecrioXx 1. The salary of the judge of probate -of Hennepin
county shall be the sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000) per annum,
to be paid as now provided by law.
" - BEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be 1n force from and after
1ts passage.

Approved March 4, 1857. ' .

CHAPTER 360.

[H. F. No. 9%.]

‘AN ACT ATTACHING CERTATN TERRITORY TO THE ROAD DISTRICT
- CONBISTING OF THE VILLAGE OF APFLETON. ,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. The following described territory, to-wit: Sectlons
numbered twenty-two (22), twenty-three (23), twenty-seven (27),
twenty-eight (28), thirty-three (33) and thirty-four (34), of the town-
ship of Appleton and the county of Swift, are hereby attached to and
made a part of the road district, consisting of the village of Appleton
in said county for road purposes only, and all of said territory is
heraby detached from the districts in which the same is now situated.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after-
its passage.

Approved Mareh 7, 1887.



